
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-09-2023 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-09-2023 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 100 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Telangana

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Higher Education Department Telangana

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Department Of Technical Education

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Jntuh Kukatpally Hyderabad

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Multifunction Machines MFM (Q2)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

50 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूलमूल
उपकरणउपकरण  िनमा%तािनमा%ता  काका  औसतऔसत  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर ( (गतगत 3  3 वष-वष-  काका)) 50 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  6टाट%अप6टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता�व7ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Compliance of BoQ
specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  9दश%न9दश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  :रवस%:रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<7यस<7य  <कया<कया No

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2023/B/3960933

Dated/<दनांक : 14-09-2023

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

1 / 9



Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  9कार9कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  6पGीकरण6पGीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूEयमूEय 1600000

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  पHितपHित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बJक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 40000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बJक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 9ितशत (%) 3.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 24

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इMछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द6तावेज़ 96तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व6तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 9दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हJ। Pयापा:रयQ को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथR के प3 मS होनी चा<हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथRलाभाथR  : 
Registrar JNTUH
JNTUH University Hyderabad, KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD
(Registrar Jntuh)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied./बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं <कया गया

2 / 9



1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for number of Financial years as indicated above
in the bid document before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in
support of having supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of
primary product having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
5. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company. Copies of relevant
contracts (proving supply of cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid
in support of quantity supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Excel Upload Required/एUसेलएUसेल  मSमS  अपलोडअपलोड  <कए<कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवWयकताआवWयकता  :

colour production printer - 1694686616.xlsx

Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवWयकआवWयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Ungrouped Type of Machine Multifunction Machine

Print Technology Laser

Type of Printing Colour

Cartridge Technology Composite Cartridge, Separate Drum and Toner
(Mono Component), Separate Drum and Toner (Dual
Component) Or higher

Platen/Flatbed Size A3 Or higher

Paper Size (Original/Image) A3/A3

RAM size (MB) 4096, 6144, 3072, 2560, 7168, 5120, 8192, 16384,
2816, 4000, 4608, 10240, 8000 Or higher

3 / 9



Hard Disk Capacity(GB) 500, 1024, 640, 1000, 2000, 3000 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Mono

35, 36, 38, 40, 43, 45, 46, 47, 50, 52, 55, 60, 61, 65,
70, 71, 75, 80, 90, 95, 100, 105, 110, 51, 56, 41, 120,
130, 160, 57, 85, 81, 53, 140, 96, 111, 115, 136, 42,
48 Or higher

Minimum Speed per Minute
as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4
Size-Colour

35, 36, 40, 50, 60, 46, 120, 130, 160, 65, 45, 55, 38,
56, 75, 81, 71, 53, 70, 140, 80, 85, 115 Or higher

Scanning Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Duplexing Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Faxing Feature Availability Yes Or higher

Networking Feature
Availability

Yes Or higher

Wi-Fi Availability Yes Or higher

Original Document Feeder
Type

DADF/RADF Or higher

Number of Main Paper Tray 4, 5 Or higher

Bypass Facility Yes Or higher

Other Certifications Available CE, RoHS

On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवWयकआवWयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Additional Specification Parameters - Multifunction Machines MFM ( 1 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Minimum Speed per Minute as
per ISo: Iec 24734 in A4 size
colour: Minimum Speed per
Minute as per ISo: Iec 24734 in
A4 size mono:

70 PPM 75 PPM

Security Features Media gsm
support yes upto 350 gsm

Tray 1 Tray 2 Tray 3 Tray 4
High capacity feeder

500 Sheets (A5 to SRA3) 500 Sheets (A5 to A3) 870 Sheets (B5 ,A4) 1140
Sheets (B5 ,A4) 2,000 Sheets

Printing Technology VCSEL print technology with 32 lasers

4 / 9



processor Full Service
Maintenance Agreement 1.6 Ghz Dual Core From Day 1

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//:रपो<टYग:रपो<टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//:रपो<टYग:रपो<टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Gunta Vijaya Kumari
500085,Jawaharlal Nehru
Technological University
Hyderabad Kukatpally
Hyderabad 085

1 45

Buyback Detail

Item Name colour production printer

Item Description colour production printer

Serial No. A50V041000137

Model bizhub press c1060

Brand konica minolta

Year of Manufacturing 2014

Purchase On 2014-10-01

Age

Size 5

Rating

Quantity 1

Unit 42.3'' X 29.9'' X39''

Remark buyback

Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण 

The vendor will be responsible for the un-installation of Buyback items.

5 / 9



Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता7ेता  [ारा[ारा

जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत]शत]

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to
25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the contract
at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

3. Service & Support

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty).
If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish
one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary
evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

4. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

5. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

6. Turnover

Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three
years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document.
Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate
from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall
be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken
into account for this criteria.

7. Turnover

OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the
bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or
a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant
period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than
3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution
shall be taken into account for this criteria. In case of bunch bids, the OEM of CATEGORY RELATED TO
primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion.

8. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

6 / 9



9. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Make
Model

BIS
 

Faxing feature Availability: No
Paper size (original: Image): SRA3
Duplexing Feature Availability: yes
Type of machine: Work center
Cartridge technology: Separate Drum and toner
Print technology: Laser
Type of printing: Colour
Platen: flat bed Size: A3 & SRA3
RAM Size (MB): 4 GB
Hard disk capacity: 500 GB
Networking Feature Availability: Yes
Scanning Feature Availability: Yes
Onsite OEM warranty (Year): 1 year
Wi-Fi Availability: Yes
Original Document feeder Type: SPDF
Number of main trays: 5
Bypass tray facility: Yes
Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISo: Iec 24734 i
n A4 size mono: 75 PPM

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISo: Iec 24734 i
n A4 size colour: 70 PPM

Printing Technology VCSEL print technology with 32 lasers 

Registration Simple Image Quality Adjustment (SIQA) for de
-skew, registration and density uniformity

Printer Feature Print, copy and scan
Print Resolution Minimum 2400 X 2400  DPI

Max Paper size 13 inches X 19.2 inches & Banner print minimu
m 13 inches X 19.2 inches

Media gsm support upto 350gsm
Scanning/ Copying Resolution upto 600*600 DPI.
Scanner SPDF

Toner Exclusive, next Generation, EA-Eco with Ultra l
ow melt technology.

Optional Swap toner kit Yes with : G,W,S,Clr and K,FC,FM,FY

Scanning Speed Dual head scanner, up to 270 ipmcolour or B&
W

Electrical Power requirement Single Phase
RIP Controller EFI Fiery RIP
Fiery System FS 350 or Latest 
Memory 2GB or more
System Disc 500GB  or more
File format PS, PCL, TIFF, PDF, JPG, XPS
Network connection TCP/IP IPv4 & IPv6

7 / 9



Large capacity feeder Capacity of 2000 sheets
Monthly Duty Cycle Up to 300,000 pages
Power consumption 1250 watts
Tray 1 500 Sheets (A5 to SRA3)
Tray 2 500 Sheets (A5 to A3)
Tray 3 870 Sheets (B5 ,A4)
Tray 4 1140 Sheets (B5 ,A4)

High Capacity Feeder
High capacity feeder 2,000 Sheets :184.2 X 26
6.7 mm ,279 .4 X 215.9 mm 64 to 220 Gsm (u
ncoated and coated) bypass

Processor 1.6 Ghz Dual Core

First copy out time As fast as 7.8 seconds colour/5.1 seconds blac
k-and-white

Bypass tray 250 sheets
Certification ISO
Full Service Maintenance Agreement From Day 1

Security Features 

Access Controls, AEC 256-bit encryption, Audit 
log, Certificate Revocation list (CRL)/Status Pro
tocol (OCSP), Common Criteria Certified, Detec
tion of external program falsification (XCP plug
-in), Domain Filtering, FIPS 140-3, Firmware Ver
ification, Immediate disk overwrite, IP Address 
Filtering, IPsec, Network Authentication, Pre-in
stalled Self Signed Certificates, Role based Per
missions, Secure Print, Security Certificate Man
agement, Smart Card Enablement (CAC/PIV/.N
ET), SNMPv3, TLS/SSL (TLS 1.0, 1.1, 1.2) SIPRn
et.

Technical Training Required 
Security Feature Yes
Recommended no Black and White on color Xerox
Past performance At least 2-3 customers.
Accessories At least 5 KVA UPS required
.

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as null and void
and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant
Order / Office Memorandum issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms &
Conditions, in contravention to exemption provided to such sellers under GeM
GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are

8 / 9



available without any Category item bunched with it.
4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify

bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian

Standards without specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or

from foreign / export experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India

Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external

documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids /

Forward Auction, as the case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the
same by using the Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller
dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids
if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
9ितबंध के संबंध मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मS �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब
वह �बड देने वाला स3म 9ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मS भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तbकाल समाc करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार
होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

9 / 9


